

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSI.A. No.1 in &
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
CC 5235/2007(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2005 in WP No. 11526/1994 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SURENDER SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 06/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAINFor Petitioner(s)
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv. (N.P)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

None appears for the petitioner.

That was the position also on 11.7.2007.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(Ganga Thakur) (Vijay Aggarwal)
PS to Registrar Court Master